

PUBLIC NOTICE

The EL DORADO WATERWORKS is a public water system subject to regulation under the federal Safe Drinking Water Act. Those regulations require the notification of customers whenever a violation occurs, and is the basis for this notice.

The level of Asbestos in the water exceeded the maximum contaminant level of 7 MFL for the period of January through March 2021. The average level in your water for this period was 9.8 MFL.

Failure to meet this requirement does not necessarily mean that the water is unsafe or that alternate sources of water should be used.

The Department of Health is continuing to monitor the water on a regular basis.

The water system has: Removed the offending line from service and is no longer using the water main.

The samples collected 7/27/20, 12/1/20, 1/19/21, and 4/12/21 were below the 7 MFL/ maximum contaminant level.

Should you have any questions concerning this notice, contact the water system at 870-862-6451 or the Engineering Section of the Department of Health at 501-661-2623.

Information on drinking water can be obtained from the Engineering Section at 501-661-2623 and on the health effects of from the Epidemiology Section at 501-280-4186.

Water Associations affected by this notice include:

Harmony Water Association

Lisbon Water Association

Oak Manor Water Association

Old Union Water Association

Wildwood Water Association